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NAME/ADDRESS ORIGINAL 

APPT. DATE 

TELEPHONE APPOINTING 

AUTHORITY 

APPOINTMENT/ 

REAPPOINTMENT 

EXPIRATION DATE POSITION REPRESENTATION 

Det. Lt.Jerry Bergeron 

Terrebonne Parish Sheriff’s Office 

7856 Main Street, Suite 121 

Houma, LA  70360 

08-22-12 Office: 876-2500 

Cell: 985-790-0925 

Email: jbergeron@tpso.net 

COUNCIL 11-5-13, 01-13-16 11-5-18 Chairman T.P. Sheriff’s Office 

Mr. Alton H. Johnson 

P.O. Box 1227 

Gray, LA  70359 

09-10-14 Phone: 209-6500 

E-mail: jaltonjr@bellsouth.net 

COUNCIL 09-10-14, 11-16-16 11-5-16, 11-16-18 Member T.P. School District 

Ms. Lynette Wolfe Celestin 

205 St. Francis Street 

Houma, LA  70364 

06-27-12 Work: 868-4232 Ext. 223 

Cell: 855-3184 

E-mail: lcelestin@tpcg.org  

 

COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 11-5-16, 11-16-18 Member City Court 

Elder Philip A. Ruffin 

190 Stovall St. 

Houma, LA  70364 

11-05-14 Office: 209-1616 

 

Email: philipruffin33@yahoo.com 

COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 11-05-16, 11-16-18 Member Faith-Based 

Organization 

Ms. Amy Portier 

Dept. of Children & Family Svcs. 

P.O. Box 3100 

Houma, LA  70361 

 

11-05-14 Home: 226-6565  

Email: 

Amy.Portier.DCFS@LA.Gov 

COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 11-05-16, 11-16-18  Member Department of 

Children and Family 

Services 

Ms. Andrea D. Hayes 

459 Sugar Cane Street 

Houma, LA  70364 

08-22-12 Cell: 381-4539  

E-mail: adhayes63@yahoo.com  

COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member Social Services 

Mr. Joseph “Joe” Harris, Jr.  

c/o T. P. C. G. 

Post Office Box 6097 

HOUMA, LA  70361 

08-13-14 Office: 853-1201 

E-mail: josephh@tpcg.org  

Cell : 381-5742 

COUNCIL 08-13-14, 11-16-16 11-05-16*, 11-16-18 Member T.P. Juvenile 

Detention Center 

Ms. Wendy D. Jeffcoat  

420 Lake Crescent Circle 

Houma, LA  70360 

  

06-08-16 Home:  

Cell: 209-6327 

Email:  

wendy.jeffcoat@gmail.com 

COUNCIL 06-08-16 11-05-18* Member Child Advocate 
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Ms. Angela Koenig 

Office of Juvenile Justice 

1077 LA Highway 33185 

Thibodaux, LA 70301 

PROXY: Mr. Robert Duet 

1077 Hwy 3185 

Thibodaux, LA 70301 

07-11-12 

 

 

 

 

Office: 447-0902 

Email: angela.koenig@la.gov  

 

 

Robert.Duet@la.gov 

(985)  447-0902 

COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member 

 

 

 

Member 

Office of Juvenile 

Justice 

Mr. Wilfred Allridge, III 

226 Columbus Street 

Houma, LA   

11-16-16 Home: 647-5289 

 

p.j.allridge@gmail.com 

  

COUNCIL 11-16-16 11-16-18 Member Education 

Ms. Carolyn McNabb 

7942 Park Avenue 

Houma, LA  70364 

05-09-12 Home: 879-3221 

Office: 851-2533 

Email: 

carolyn@mcnabblawfirm.com   

COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 11-05-16, 11-16-18 Member Bayou Area Children 

Foundation 

Ms. Kimri Miller 

SCLSHA MH Program Director 

6907 Alma Street 

Houma, LA  70364 

05-09-12 Office: 876-8879 

Email: Kimri.miller@la.gov   

COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member DHH Office of 

Behavioral Health 

Mrs. Bernadette R. Pickett 

Terrebonne Parish 

 District Attorney’s Office 

2
nd

 Floor, Courthouse Annex Building 

Houma, LA  70360 

07-11-12 Work:  873-6500 

Email: 

bernadettepickett@gmail.com  

COUNCIL 11-05-13,01-13-16 11-05-18   

Member District Attorney 

Ms. Michele Shelly Ronquillo 

340 Firwood Drive 

Houma, LA  70363 

04-27-16 Phone : (985) 991-6790 

E-mail : 

micheleronquillo@att.net or 

msobelle@aol.com   

COUNCIL 04-27-16, 11-16-16 11-05-16*, 11-16-18 Member Office of Public 

Defender 

Ms. Misty Robichaux 

5593 Hwy 311 

Houma, LA 70360 

12-4-13 Phone: 985-868-2620 

Email: mrobichaux@op4in.com  

COUNCIL 12-4-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member Options for 

Independence 
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Ms. Kim Vauclin 

Terrebonne Parish School Board 

201 Stadium Drive 

Houma, LA 70360 

12-18-13 Work : 876-4700 

Email : kimvauclin@tpsd.org  

Cell : 381-6170 

COUNCIL 12-18-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member T.P. School District 

Mr. Sterling Washington, Jr. 

T. P. C. G.  – Recreation Department 

Post Office Box 6097 

Houma, LA  70361 

08-22-12 Office: 873-6584 

Email : swashington@tpcg.org  

COUNCIL 11-05-14, 11-16-16 11-05-16, 11-16-18 Member T.P. Recreation 

Director 

Ms. Nicole Wesley 

8191 Gum Street 

Houma, LA  70364  

 

06-13-12 Phone : 232-8202 

Email : nwesley.casa@gmail.com  

COUNCIL 11-5-13,01-13-16 11-05-18 Member CASA Director 

Ms. Nicole Voisin 

500 Honduras St. 

Houma, La.  70360 

05-13-15 Work :  873-6340 

Cell :  637-5673 

Email :  nvoisin@tpcg.org 

COUNCIL 05-13-15 05-13-17 Member 

(Pending) 

Houma Police 

Department 

        

 

Date:  November 18, 2016 

 Revision No. 16  
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